

#### Dlan Namoi Valley Floodalain

Amendment	Order 2022	Гіап	101	uic	LOWEI	Namoi	valley	riooupiaiii
under the								
Water Manage	ement Act 2000							

I, KEVIN ANDERSON MP, Minister for Lands and Water, in pursuance of section 45 (1) of the Water Management Act 2000, being satisfied it is in the public interest to do so, make the following Order to amend the Floodplain Management Plan for the Lower Namoi Valley Floodplain 2020.

Dated 17 December 2022

KEVIN ANDERSON, MP **Minister for Lands and Water** 

#### **Explanatory note**

This Order is made under section 45 (1) of the Water Management Act 2000. The object of this Order is to amend the Floodplain Management Plan for the Lower Namoi Valley Floodplain 2020. The concurrence of the Minister for Environment and Heritage was obtained prior to the making of this Order as required under section 45(3) of the Water Management Act 2000.

### 1 Name of Order

This Order is the *Floodplain Management Plan for the Lower Namoi Valley Floodplain Amendment Order* 2022.

### 2 Commencement

This Order commences upon publication on the NSW legislation website.

# Schedule 1 — Amendment of Floodplain Management Plan for the Lower Namoi Valley Floodplain 2020

## [1] Clause 45 Assessment criteria in the Lower Namoi Management Zone C

Omit "flow velocity" from clause 45 (4) (d). Insert instead "flood levels".

### [2] Clause 50 Flood work decommissioning condition

Omit "50" from the clause heading. Insert instead "51A".